505887345 01/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5934170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΛΤΛ	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
EMILY VU				01/21/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2825 AI	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD			
City:	KALAM	KALAMAZOO			
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49002				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		8579915			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		(949)625-8955 the e-mail address first, if that	ia unaucaca	ful it will be cont	
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone: 9497		9497241849			
-		ill@viplawgroup.com			
Correspondent Name:		VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP	_		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE	Ξ		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE SUITE 900	Ē		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE	E		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	- - 	100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE SUITE 900	E		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	- - 	100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE SUITE 900 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618	E		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	- - 	100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE SUITE 900 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 GENERAL-EMILY-VU	<u> </u>		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	- - 	100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE SUITE 900 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 GENERAL-EMILY-VU DAVID BURSE	E		

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT 8,579,915

WHEREAS, I, EMILY VU, a citizen of United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am a co-inventor of a certain invention entitled, "Systems, Methods and Devices for Removing Obstructions from a Blood Vessel" for which U. S. Letters Patent 8,579,915 was issued on November 12, 2013, and

WHEREAS, STRYKER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having an address of 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR to said invention and to said Letters Patent, and to any re-examination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, for the full term thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any official proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States.

Jon. dl, 2020 Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051648 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 01/28/2020